FIRST LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY

THIRD SESSION

ORDER PAPER

SUPPLEMENT

Sup. No. 20

18 MARCH 1959

48

NOTICES OF AMENDMENTS TO BILLS

IN COMMITTEE

Financial Secretary (Incorporation) Bill [Bill No. 210]

Clause 5:

Attorney-General:

- (i) In page 2, line 27: after "tenure", to insert "and for the like purposes".
- (ii) In page 2, line 36: after "tenure", to insert "and for the like purposes".
- (iii) In page 2, line 38: to leave out "the Order" and insert "such order".
- v(iv) In page 3, lines 2 and 3: to leave out "the Order" and insert "such order".

Laws of Singapore (Miscellaneous Amendments) Bill [Bill No. 215]

Clause 4:

Note:—In page 2, line 10: to leave out "four" and insert "fourth".

Clause 5:

Attorney-General:

In page 2, line 19: after "amended", to insert 'by deleting the sign, brackets and figure "—(1)" appearing in the first line thereof and'.

Clause 17:

Attorney-General:

In page 5, line 21: after "amended", to insert 'by deleting the sign, brackets and figure "—(1)" appearing in the first line thereof and'.

Estate Duty (Amendment) Bill [Bill No. 209]

Clause 3:

.

Financial Secretary:

In page 2, line 10: to leave out "or" and insert "of".

Clause 4:

Financial Secretary:

In page 2, line 36: to leave out "and" and add—

'(b) by deleting the word "three" appearing in the sixth line of paragraph (c) thereof and substituting therefor the word "five"; and'.

Note:—In page 2, line 37: to leave out "(b)" and insert "(c)".

Clause 7:

Financial Secretary:

- (i) In page 3, line 34: to leave out "from" and insert "after".
- (ii) In page 4, line 6: to leave out "of the deceased".

Rubber Estates (Surcharge on Assessment) (Amendment) Bill [Bill No. 207] Clause 2:

Minister for Local Government, Lands and Housing: In page 1, line 10: to leave out "11" and insert "12".